
2023 Networking Lunch Schedule

Addictions and Mental Health Networking Lunches
Cincinnati: Justin Crowder and Maria Sulcer
3rd Friday of the month (monthly) 11:45am – 1:15pm at Trio Bistro – Kenwood, OH
Contacts: Justin: 513-314-5131 jcrowder@ContactAAC.com or Maria: 513-508-2689 
maria.sulcer@lindnercenter.org

Dayton: Michele Garber and Maria Sulcer
3rd Wed. of the month (bi-monthly) 11:45am – 1:15pm at Montgomery County Business Solutions Center
Contacts: Maria cell: 513-508-2689  or Michele cell: 937-838-3568 michele.garber@ketteringhealth.org

Columbus: Rachel Hughes and Jennie McConnaughey
2nd Friday of the month (monthly) 11:30am - 1 pm at Brio Tuscan Grille – Polaris Fashion Place
Contact: Rachel cell: 614-738-2398 rhughes1377@gmail.com or Jennie at cell: 614-398-8421  
Jennie.McConnaughey@ERCPathlight.com

Cleveland: Tory Mintz and Krista Tensinig
2nd Wednesday of the month (bi-monthly) 11:30am - 1:30 pm at Burntwood Tavern in Lyndhurst, OH
Contact: Tory cell: 216-407-3094 vmintz@lakeviewhealth.com or Krista: ktensing@lakeviewhealth.com
513-768-2812

Carmel, Indiana:  Karen Bishop
3rd Thursday of the month (monthly) 11:15am – 12:15 pm at Bru Burger
Contact: Karen cell: 513-508-5376 karen.bishop@lindnercenter.org

Northern, KY:  Karen Bishop and Maria Sulcer
Meets every other month (bi-monthly) 11:30am - 1:00 pm Metropolitan Club Contact: Karen cell: 
513-508-5376 karen.bishop@lindnercenter.org or Maria cell: 513-508-2689 
maria.sulcer@lindnercenter.org
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